LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

Date:

April 18, 2016

Page 1 0f 2 Location: Jacobson Park
To: ) Contract No. 746-15
Gametime C/O David
Williams and Associates, Inc. 741 Original Contract Amt. $295,000.00
South Sawburg Ave., Cumulative Amount of
Alliance, OH 44601 $0.00

Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amaount Prior
to this Change Order

Change Order No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change T — T T ——
No. in completion date, etc. P p
1|{Add additional play equipment, installation and
expanded pour in place rubber surfacing
2|Design of addiitional play equipment & site work

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$89,675.25

$89,575.25

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$384,575.25

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

Recommend
Accepted by
Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

by,

rovisions of the contract will a

Proj. Mngr.) Date

23.29%
23.29%
ly hereto.
Al 1

(Contractor) Date

(Director) Date_“7*

& | 3-2ol6

(Commissioner) Date & ‘25 Mo
(Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Jacobson Park Playground Design Build Services

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 746-12015

CHANGE ORDER: 001

—

Necessity for change: Additional funding provided by Councilmember Scutchfield after
project initiated in order to include additional play equipment.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? X Yes No

If "Yes", explain. The additional play equipment expands the original boundaries of
the playground design.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Maintenance will be increased, but only
minimally with no financial impact.

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




